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N.B.:

1) All questions are COMPULSORY.
2) Figures to the right indicate FULL marks.
3) Answers to both the sections should be written in SEPARATE answer books.

Ik SECTION - 1

Q.1 Answer in one or two sentences ANY FIVE of the following: [10]
a) Types of communication
b) Two benefits of Accreditation.
¢) Job Description. |
d) Process of communication
e) Qualities of Nurse Manager.
f) Recruitment.

g) Bench Marking.

Q.2 Write short notes on ANY FOUR of the following: [16]
a) Consumer Protection Act

| b) PERT H

¢) Principles of Adult Learning
d) Group Dynamics
e) Function of Hospital

f) Types of records maintained in ward

( w‘ Q3 Long Answer Question ANY ONE of the following:

\ a) Define curriculum. [02]

\ b) Write the process of curriculum. | [04]
¢) Explain the stages of curriculum development [06]

| OR |

| ]
a) Define Management. [02]
b) Enumerate function of management. [04]
¢) Explain the principles of management in Nursing. [06]
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SECTION - 11

Write short notes on ANY FIVE of the following:

Define Affiliation.

Role of a nurse as a Manager.

Write any four objectives of Human Resource Management.
Define performance appraisal and write its uses.

Define superannuation.

Role of nurse in disaster management.

What is mission of planning?

Write short note on ANY FOUR of the following:
Types of Hospital

Nursing as a Profession

Staff Development Programme

Types of Budget

Job responsibilities of ward In-charge

Continuing Education

Long Answer Question ANY ONE of the following:
Define In-service Education.
Explain aims and objectives of In-service Education.

What are the types of record maintained in ward?
OR

Define Supervision.
Explain the factors affecting Supervision.

Discuss the qualities of a nurse Supervisor in detail.

[10]

[16]

[02]
[04]
(03]

[02]
[04]
[0S]

jl

AL

1



